LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 04-14-20
Low Profile Shielded SMD Chip Power Inductor
Pb 3.0 x 3.0 x 1.2mm
RoHS/RoHS Compliant
ASPI-0312FS
Features Applications
Electrical Specifications
Part Number
ASPI-0312FS
Inductance Code
Inductance Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Self-Resonant
FrequencyMax Typ
Units μH % mΩ mΩ A A MHz
Symbol L M, N DCR Isat Irms SRF
ASPI-0312FS-R22 0.22 N 22 17 5.3 3.0 321
ASPI-0312FS-R82 0.82 N 39 30 2.05 2.47 180
ASPI-0312FS-1R0 1.0 N 52 40 1.87 2.20 120
ASPI-0312FS-1R2 1.2 N 59 45 2.22 2.01 120
ASPI-0312FS-1R5 1.5 N 59 45 1.62 2.01 110
ASPI-0312FS-1R8 1.8 N 82 63 1.30 1.65 90
ASPI-0312FS-2R2 2.2 N 98 75 1.20 1.55 84
ASPI-0312FS-2R4 2.4 N 88 68 1.15 1.60 100
ASPI-0312FS-2R7 2.7 M 110 85 1.14 1.48 65
ASPI-0312FS-3R3 3.3 M 130 100 1.05 1.36 64
ASPI-0312FS-3R6 3.6 M 130 100 1.05 1.36 36
ASPI-0312FS-3R9 3.9 M 189 145 1.00 1.24 61
ASPI-0312FS-4R7 4.7 M 156 120 0.90 1.24 61
ASPI-0312FS-6R8 6.8 M 247 190 0.75 0.98 61
ASPI-0312FS-100 10.0 M 345 265 0.60 0.83 42
ASPI-0312FS-120 12.0 M 449 345 0.48 0.73 32
ASPI-0312FS-150 15.0 M 468 360 0.45 0.71 27
ASPI-0312FS-180 18.0 M 709 545 0.43 0.58 25
ASPI-0312FS-220 22.0 M 839 645 0.42 0.53 23
 • Small size and low profile: 1.2mm
 • Small DCR and high rated current
 • High reliability to mechanical stress
 • Magnetically shielded by magnetic powder molding

ASPI-0312FS
Part Number
ASPI-0312FS
Inductance Code
Inductance Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Self-Resonant
FrequencyMax Typ
Units μH % mΩ mΩ A A MHz
Symbol L M, N DCR Isat Irms SRF
ASPI-0312FS-270 27.0 M 1131 870 0.35 0.47 21
ASPI-0312FS-330 33.0 M 1138 875 0.36 0.46 18
ASPI-0312FS-360 36.0 M 1235 950 0.34 0.44 18
ASPI-0312FS-390 39.0 M 1729 1330 0.30 0.37 18
ASPI-0312FS-470 47.0 M 1885 1450 0.27 0.35 14
ASPI-0312FS-560 56.0 M 1794 1380 0.26 0.28 9
ASPI-0312FS-680 68.0 M 2171 1670 0.24 0.33 7
ASPI-0312FS-820 82.0 M 3302 2540 0.17 0.27 7
ASPI-0312FS-101 100.0 M 3718 2860 0.21 0.25 5
Electrical Specifications cont.
Test Conditions
1. Inductance is measured using a WK3260B LCR meter or equivalent.
2. DCR is measured using HIOKI 3540 or equivalent.
3. Isat : Based on inductance change (ΔL/Lo : ≤ -30%)
4. Irms : Based on temperature rise (ΔT : 40°C TYP. )
5. SRF: Agilent E4991A+16197 or equivalent.
6. Test Freq: 100KHz, 1Vrms
Part Number Identification
    ASPI-0312FS-               -
Inductance Code
Packaging
Tolerance
*N for L = 0.22 ~ 2.7µH
*M for L = 3.3 ~ 100µH
N: ±30%*
M: ±20%*
T2: Tape and Reel (2kpcs / reel)Please refer to the
Electrical Spec Table
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 04-14-20
Low Profile Shielded SMD Chip Power Inductor
Pb 3.0 x 3.0 x 1.2mm
RoHS/RoHS Compliant
ASPI-0312FS
Mechanical Information
A B C D E F a Typ. b Typ. C Typ.
3.0 ±
0.2
3.0 ±
0.2
1.2
Max
2.50
± 0.2
0.75
± 0.2
1.5
± 0.2 1.5 0.8 2.7
Dimensions: mm
No Polarity
Recommended Land Pattern
Circuit Schematic
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 04-14-20
Low Profile Shielded SMD Chip Power Inductor
Pb 3.0 x 3.0 x 1.2mm
RoHS/RoHS Compliant
ASPI-0312FS
Tp
TL
TL
Tp
TSMIN
TSMAX
Ramp Up
Ramp Down
Critical Zone
TL  to Tp
2
3